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2015 GYA OPENING REGATTA
Open Fleets

Fort Walton Yacht Club

RESULTS
3 May 2015

Open Portsmouth Fleet

Sailed: 10, Discards: 0, To count: 10, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 13, Scoring system:

HelmName Boat Class SailNo Rating R1 R2 R3 R4 R5
Mark Megabyte 145 90.8 10 10 20 20 3.0
Hunter
Kerrie Wasabi Mutineer 3599 96 40 60 1.0 50 1.0
Serpa 15' (SWN15)
Savanah Sunfish (Int.) 557 99.6 20 30 30 100 90
Baus
Sam Grant DuOver Vanguard 1089 90.5 80 100 6.0 4.0 5.0
15
Luis Vanguard 404 90.5 50 20 50 70 40
Rodriguez 15
lan Hunter Laser 3 91.1 90 80 40 60 7.0
Heather Sunfish (Int.) 29 99.6 60 40 80 90 80
Baus
Zim 15 215 90 140 14.0 140 14.0 14.0

Rondar K6 Rondar K6
K6

Louise Force 5
Biennenn

Mike Worn  Cougar Force 5

Candy
Harry Flying Scot
Chapman (19"
John Flying Scot
O'Donnell (19"
HelmName Boat

Mark Hunter

Savanah Baus

Rondar K6 Rondar K6
Kerrie Serpa Wasabi
Luis Rodriguez

Heather Baus

DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC
217 79.8 30 70 70 30 20

101 95.4 1.0 90 100 1.0 6.0
100 95.4 120 12.0 120 11.0 10.0
1" 89.6 70 50 90 140 140

DNC DNC

117 89.6 10.0 11.0 11.0 80 14.0
DNC

R1 - Open Portsmouth Fleet

Start: OP, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:00

Class SailNo Rating Finish
Megabyte 145 90.8 14:30:40
Sunfish (Int.) 557 99.6 14:35:40
K6 217 79.8 14:28:36

Mutineer 15' (SWN15) 3599 96 14:35:14
Vanguard 15 404 90.5 14:33:16
Sunfish (Int.) 29 99.6 14:36:42

R6
2.0

7.0

1.0

4.0

8.0

5.0
10.0

3.0

9.0

6.0

11.0

14.0
DNC

14.0
DNC

0:30:40
0:35:40
0:28:36
0:35:14
0:33:16

Appendix A
R7 R8 R9 R10 Points
20 40 30 20 220
60 80 40 35 455
30 15 90 6.0 475
40 15 20 35 480
70 50 50 80 560
50 6.0 60 50 610
80 70 70 7.0 740
10 30 1.0 1.0 790
140 14.0 140 140 87.0
DNF DNC DNC DNC
90 9.0 140 140 89.0
DNC DNC
10.0 10.0 80 9.0 105.0
140 14.0 140 140 119.0
DNC DNC DNC DNC
140 14.0 140 140 124.0
DNC DNC DNC DNC
Elapsed Corrected BCE Points
0:33:46 0:00:00 1.0
0:35:49 0:02:02 2.0
0:35:50 0:01:39 3.0
0:36:42 0:02:49 4.0
0:36:46 0:02:42 5.0
0:36:51 0:03:04 6.0

0:36:42
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Harry Chapman
Sam Grant

lan Hunter

John O'Donnell
Louise Biennenn

Mike Worn

HelmName
Mark Hunter
Luis Rodriguez
Savanah Baus
Heather Baus
Harry Chapman
Kerrie Serpa
Rondar K6
lan Hunter
Louise Biennenn
Sam Grant
John O'Donnell
Mike Worn

HelmName
Kerrie Serpa
Mark Hunter
Savanah Baus
lan Hunter
Luis Rodriguez
Sam Grant
Rondar K6
Heather Baus
Harry Chapman
Louise Biennenn
John O'Donnell
Mike Worn

DuOver

Cougar Candy

Boat

Wasabi
Rondar K6

DuOver

Cougar Candy

Boat
Wasabi

DuOver
Rondar K6

Cougar Candy

Flying Scot (19')
Vanguard 15
Laser

Flying Scot (19")
Force 5

Force 5

11
1089

17
101
100

89.6
90.5
91.1
89.6
95.4
95.4

14:33:04
14:33:39
14:34:37
14:34:20
14:36:59
14:41:20

R2 - Open Portsmouth Fleet

Start: OP, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:49

Class
Megabyte
Vanguard 15
Sunfish (Int.)
Sunfish (Int.)
Flying Scot (19")

Mutineer 15' (SWN15)

K6

Laser

Force 5
Vanguard 15
Flying Scot (19')

Force 5

SailNo
145
404
557
29
11
3599
217
3

101
1089
117
100

Rating

90.8
90.5
99.6
99.6
89.6
96

79.8
91.1
95.4
90.5
89.6
95.4

Finish
15:18:12
15:19:24
15:22:29
15:22:53
15:19:40
15:22:22
15:16:59
15:21:18
15:23:42
15:22:42
15:22:44
15:26:50

R3 - Open Portsmouth Fleet

Start: OP, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 15:35

Class

Mutineer 15' (SWN15)

Megabyte
Sunfish (Int.)
Laser
Vanguard 15
Vanguard 15
K6

Sunfish (Int.)
Flying Scot (19")
Force 5

Flying Scot (19')

Force 5

SailNo
3599
145
557
3
404
1089
217
29
11
101
117
100

Rating

96

90.8
99.6
91.1
90.5
90.5
79.8
99.6
89.6
95.4
89.6
95.4

Finish
16:04:53
16:03:34
16:06:26
16:04:16
16:05:16
16:05:28
16:02:01
16:08:50
16:05:38
16:08:08
16:08:06
16:11:36

R4 - Open Portsmouth Fleet

Start: OP, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 16:19

0:33:04
0:33:39
0:34:37
0:34:20
0:36:59
0:41:20

Elapsed
0:29:12
0:30:24
0:33:29
0:33:53
0:30:40
0:33:22
0:27:59
0:32:18
0:34:42
0:33:42
0:33:44
0:37:50

Elapsed
0:29:53
0:28:34
0:31:26
0:29:16
0:30:16
0:30:28
0:27:01
0:33:50
0:30:38
0:33:08
0:33:06
0:36:36

0:36:54
0:37:11
0:38:00
0:38:19
0:38:46
0:43:20

Corrected
0:32:10
0:33:35
0:33:37
0:34:01
0:34:14
0:34:45
0:35:04
0:35:27
0:36:22
0:37:14
0:37:39
0:39:39

Corrected
0:31:08
0:31:28
0:31:34
0:32:08
0:33:27
0:33:40
0:33:51
0:33:58
0:34:11
0:34:44
0:36:57
0:38:22

0:02:48
0:03:05
0:03:51
0:04:04
0:04:46
0:09:07

BCE
0:00:00
0:01:18
0:01:27
0:01:51
0:01:51
0:02:30
0:02:19
0:03:00
0:04:01
0:04:36
0:04:55
0:07:09

BCE
0:00:00
0:00:18
0:00:26
0:00:55
0:02:06
0:02:18
0:02:11
0:02:50
0:02:45
0:03:26
0:05:13
0:06:54

7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
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HelmName
Louise Biennenn
Mark Hunter
Rondar K6
Sam Grant
Kerrie Serpa
lan Hunter
Luis Rodriguez
John O'Donnell
Heather Baus
Savanah Baus

Mike Worn

HelmName
Kerrie Serpa
Rondar K6
Mark Hunter
Luis Rodriguez
Sam Grant
Louise Biennenn
lan Hunter
Heather Baus
Savanah Baus

Mike Worn

HelmName
Savanah Baus

Mark Hunter

Sam Grant

lan Hunter
Louise Biennenn
Kerrie Serpa
Luis Rodriguez
Rondar K6
Heather Baus

Mike Worn

Boat

Rondar K6
DuOver
Wasabi

Cougar Candy

Boat
Wasabi
Rondar K6

DuOver

Cougar Candy

Boat

DuOver

Wasabi

Rondar K6

Cougar Candy

Class SailNo Rating Finish
Force 5 101 95.4 16:35:08
Megabyte 145 90.8 16:34:28
K6 217 79.8 16:33:07
Vanguard 15 1089 90.5 16:35:22
Mutineer 15' (SWN15) 3599 96 16:36:27
Laser 3 91.1 16:35:46
Vanguard 15 404 90.5 16:35:49
Flying Scot (19') 117 89.6 16:35:58
Sunfish (Int.) 29 99.6 16:38:46
Sunfish (Int.) 557 99.6 16:38:54
Force 5 100 95.4 16:38:25

R5 - Open Portsmouth Fleet

Start: OP, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 16:45

Class SailNo Rating Finish
Mutineer 15' (SWN15) 3599 96 16:59:04
K6 217 79.8 16:56:50
Megabyte 145 90.8 16:58:53
Vanguard 15 404 90.5 16:59:48
Vanguard 15 1089 90.5 17:00:11
Force 5 101 95.4 17:01:37
Laser 3 91.1 17:00:57
Sunfish (Int.) 29 99.6 17:02:27
Sunfish (Int.) 557 99.6 17:02:42
Force 5 100 954 17:02:58

R6 - Open Portsmouth Fleet

Start: OP, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11:08

Class SailNo Rating Finish
Sunfish (Int.) 557 99.6 11:28:22
Megabyte 145 90.8 11:26:35
Zim 15 Z15 90 11:26:28
Vanguard 15 1089 90.5 11:27:07
Laser 3 91.1 11:27:17
Force 5 101 95.4 11:28:46
Mutineer 15' (SWN15) 3599 96 11:28:55
Vanguard 15 404 90.5 11:27:55
K6 217 79.8 11:25:38
Sunfish (Int.) 29 99.6 11:31:23
Force 5 100 954 11:31:56

Elapsed
0:16:08
0:15:28
0:14:07
0:16:22
0:17:27
0:16:46
0:16:49
0:16:58
0:19:46
0:19:54
0:19:25

Elapsed
0:14:04
0:11:50
0:13:53
0:14:48
0:15:11
0:16:37
0:15:57
0:17:27
0:17:42
0:17:58

Elapsed
0:20:22
0:18:35
0:18:28
0:19:07
0:19:17
0:20:46
0:20:55
0:19:55
0:17:38
0:23:23
0:23:56

Corrected
0:16:55
0:17:02
0:17:41
0:18:05
0:18:11
0:18:24
0:18:35
0:18:56
0:19:51
0:19:59
0:20:21

Corrected
0:14:39
0:14:50
0:15:17
0:16:21
0:16:47
0:17:25
0:17:30
0:17:31
0:17:46
0:18:50

Corrected
0:20:27
0:20:28
0:20:31
0:21:07
0:21:10
0:21:46
0:21:47
0:22:00
0:22:06
0:23:29
0:25:05

BCE
0:00:00
0:00:07
0:00:37
0:01:04
0:01:13
0:01:22
0:01:31
0:01:49
0:02:55
0:03:03
0:03:17

BCE
0:00:00
0:00:08
0:00:35
0:01:32
0:01:55
0:02:38
0:02:36
0:02:51
0:03:06
0:03:59

BCE
0:00:00
0:00:01
0:00:04
0:00:37
0:00:39
0:01:16
0:01:17
0:01:25
0:01:19
0:03:01
0:04:26

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
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HelmName

Mark Hunter
Savanah Baus
Sam Grant

lan Hunter
Kerrie Serpa
Luis Rodriguez
Heather Baus
Louise Biennenn
Mike Worn
Rondar K6

HelmName
Savanah Baus

Sam Grant

Mark Hunter
Luis Rodriguez
lan Hunter
Heather Baus
Kerrie Serpa
Louise Biennenn

Mike Worn

HelmName

Sam Grant
Mark Hunter
Kerrie Serpa
Luis Rodriguez
lan Hunter
Heather Baus
Mike Worn

Savanah Baus

Boat

DuOver

Wasabi

Cougar Candy
Rondar K6

Boat

DuOver

Wasabi

Cougar Candy

Boat

DuOver

Wasabi

Cougar Candy

R7 - Open Portsmouth Fleet

Start: OP, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11:39

Class
Zim 15
Megabyte
Sunfish (Int.)
Vanguard 15

Laser

Mutineer 15' (SWN15)

Vanguard 15
Sunfish (Int.)
Force 5
Force 5

K6

SailNo
Z15
145
557
1089
3
3599
404
29
101
100
217

Rating
90
90.8
99.6
90.5
91.1
96
90.5
99.6
95.4
95.4
79.8

Finish
11:58:30
11:58:48
12:00:48
11:58:58
11:59:10
12:01:13
12:00:00
12:02:30
12:02:13
12:02:54

R8 - Open Portsmouth Fleet

Start: OP, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:20

Class
Sunfish (Int.)
Vanguard 15
Zim 15
Megabyte
Vanguard 15
Laser

Sunfish (Int.)

Mutineer 15' (SWN15)

Force 5

Force 5

SailNo
557
1089
Z15
145
404
3

29
3599
101
100

Rating
99.6
90.5
90
90.8
90.5
91.1
99.6
96
95.4
95.4

Finish
12:39:25
12:37:39
12:37:39
12:37:55
12:38:38
12:38:50
12:40:37
12:39:53
12:41:38
12:42:59

R9 - Open Portsmouth Fleet

Start: OP, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:54

Class
Zim 15
Vanguard 15
Megabyte

Mutineer 15' (SWN15)

Vanguard 15
Laser
Sunfish (Int.)
Force 5

Sunfish (Int.)

SailNo
Z15
1089
145
3599
404

3

29

100
557

Rating
90
90.5
90.8
96
90.5

99.6
95.4
99.6

Finish
13:12:35
13:13:20
13:13:29
13:14:44
13:13:50
13:14:48
13:17:20
13:18:04
13:14;40

Elapsed Corrected
0:19:30 0:21:40
0:19:48 0:21:48
0:21:48 0:21:53
0:19:58 0:22:04
0:20:10  0:22:08
0:22:13  0:23:09
0:21:00 0:23:12
0:23:30 0:23:36
0:23:13  0:24:20
0:23:54 0:25:03

DNF

Elapsed Corrected

0:19:25 0:19:30
0:17:39  0:19:30
0:17:39  0:19:37
0:17:55 0:19:44
0:18:38  0:20:35
0:18:50 0:20:40
0:20:37  0:20:42
0:19:53  0:20:43
0:21:38  0:22:41

0:22:59 0:24:05

Elapsed Corrected

0:18:35  0:20:39
0:19:20  0:21:22
0:19:29  0:21:27
0:20:44  0:21:36
0:19:50  0:21:55
0:20:48  0:22:50
0:23:20  0:23:26
0:24:04  0:25:14

1:0:06:00 1:0:11:48

BCE Points

0:00:00 1.0
0:00:08 2.0
0:00:13 3.0
0:00:21 4.0
0:00:26 5.0
0:01:25 6.0
0:01:23 7.0
0:01:55 8.0
0:02:33 9.0
0:03:14 10.0

14.0

BCE Points

0:00:00 1.5
0:00:00 1.5
0:00:06 3.0
0:00:13 4.0
0:00:59 5.0
0:01:04 6.0
0:01:12 7.0
0:01:10 8.0
0:03:02 9.0

0:04:23 10.0

BCE Points

0:00:00 1.0
0:00:39 2.0
0:00:44 3.0
0:00:55 4.0
0:01:09 5.0
0:01:59 6.0
0:02:46 7.0
0:04:22 8.0

23:45:26 9.0



R10 - Open Portsmouth Fleet

Start: OP, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:27

Rank HelmName Boat Class SailNo Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE Points
1 Zim 15 Z15 90 13:36:44 0:09:44 0:10:49 0:00:00 1.0
2 Mark Hunter Megabyte 145 90.8 13:37:.07 0:10:07 0:11:09 0:00:18 2.0
3 Kerrie Serpa  Wasabi Mutineer 15' (SWN15) 3599 96 13:37:50 0:10:50 0:11:17 0:00:27 3.5
3 Sam Grant DuOver Vanguard 15 1089 90.5 13:37:13 0:10:13  0:11:17 0:00:26 3.5
5 lan Hunter Laser 3 91.1 13:37:25 0:10:25 0:11:26 0:00:34 5.0
6 Savanah Baus Sunfish (Int.) 557 99.6 13:38:24 0:11:24 0:11:27 0:00:38 6.0
7 Heather Baus Sunfish (Int.) 29 99.6 13:39:19 0:12:19  0:12:22 0:01:33 7.0
8 Luis Rodriguez Vanguard 15 404 90.5 13:38:20 0:11:20 0:12:31 0:01:33 8.0
9 Mike Worn Cougar Candy Force 5 100 95.4 13:39:33 0:12:33  0:13:09 0:02:14 9.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.9.7
Scorer: Lou Richard, FWYC www.sailwave.com
Irichard@gnt.net




